
0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
alpha2.v1p+4K (2-11) %

  5.0
 15.0
 25.0
 35.0
 45.0
 55.0
 65.0
 75.0
 85.0
 95.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
ISCCP (198307-200806) %

  5.0
 15.0
 25.0
 35.0
 45.0
 55.0
 65.0
 75.0
 85.0
 95.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
Model - Observations

-30.0
-25.0
-20.0
-15.0
-10.0
 -5.0
  5.0

 10.0
 15.0
 20.0
 25.0
 30.0

Max
Mean
Min

73.50
23.00

0.09

Max
Mean
Min

52.67
18.74

0.88

Max
Mean
Min

36.84
4.25

-38.16

RMSE
CORR

9.85
0.75

CLDTOT_TAU9.4_ISCCP ANN global


